RESOLUTION NO. 74-19

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF THE MEDINA COUNTY 2019 ALL HAZARD AND FLOOD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE.

- WHEREAS: Resolution No. 266-05, passed December 12, 2005, adopted the Medina County All Hazards and Flood Mitigation Plan approved by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA); and
- WHEREAS: It is necessary for the plan to be updated every 5 years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

- **SEC.1:** That the 2019 Medina County All Hazard and Flood Mitigation Plan Update is hereby adopted.
- **SEC. 2:** That a copy of the 2019 Medina County All Hazards and Flood Mitigation Plan is on file in the office of the Medina County Office of Emergency Management & Homeland Security.
- **SEC. 3:** That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with the law.
- **SEC. 4:** That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	May 13, 2019	SIGNED: John M. Coyne, III President of Counci	
ATTEST:	Kathy Patton Clerk of Council	APPROVED: <u>May 14, 2019</u>	
		SIGNED: <u>Dennis Hanwell</u> Mayor	

Effective date – June 12, 2019